St. Bernard Parish Conformed Copy

Randy S. Nunez
Clerk of Court
St. Bernard Parish Courthouse
Chalmette, LA 70044
(504) 271-3434

Received From:
ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE
CHALMETTE, LA 70043

First MORTGAGOR
[ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT I

First MORTGAGEE
[H DAVIS COLE & ASSOCIATES LLC ]

Index Type : Mortgages File Number : 587079

Type of Document : Amended Contract

Book: 1748 Page : 846
Recording Pages : 2

Description : AMENDMENT NO 1 -SEE ORIGINAL

Recorded Information

| hereby certify that the attached document was filed for registry and recorded in the Clerk of Court's office for St.
Bernard Parish, Louisiana

On (Recorded Date) : 11/21/2014

IRRNRRE

Doc ID - 007496140002




AMENDMENT NO 1
TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
OWNER AND ENGINEER
FOR PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES

This is an Amendment No.1 attached to and made part of the Agreement dated August 1,
2014, between St. Bernard Parish (OWNER) and H. Davis Cole & Associates, LLC
(ENGINEER) for professional services.

The August 1, 2014 Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
1. Under Exhibit A amend Paragraph 4.0 to read as follows:

4.0 — Method of Payment

The current amount of funding available to the OWNER is $1,000,000. The parties
acknowledge that the total cost to complete the total Scope of Services has not been
established at this time but will exceed the current funding. OWNER agrees to pay for
Services rendered by ENGINEER up to the amount $1,000,000, based upon the hourly
rate fee schedule provided below. Project costs shall not exceed funded amount without
an amendment to this Agreement; provided that the parties agree that this Agreement
shall be amended as funding becomes available to complete the Scope of Services and the
work covered by the Scope of Services contained within this Agreement shall not be
subject to a re-procurement process.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this Contract to be effective
as of this date first above written

OWNER: . — 9 ] ij;mm %

Date: £{~€(£k(6@ Dat H}iZ- )‘“/f*

By: Tauid €. Feve\teu By:  H.Davis Cole, P.E.
Title: Rl( iS\f’"\ \? resid QK“{/ Title: Managing Member
Address for giving notices: Address for giving notices:

St. Bernard Parish Government H. Davis Cole & Associates, LLC
Department of Public Works 1340 Poydras Street, Suite 1850
8201 West Judge Perez Drive New Orleans, Louisiana 7ou2

Chalmette, Louisiana 70042




